
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Loudonville (A) 12:00.19 6

1) LANCE, Nora 2) STATEN, Kylar

3) SHULTZ, Tess 4) ENDSLOW, Hannah

2 Newcomerstown (A) 13:59.86 4

1) FISH, Jessie 2) HALSEY, Allison

3) HALSEY, Heather 4) SMITH, Maggie

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Newcomerstown (A) 9:58.61 6

1) MCCOUN, Troy 2) WRIGHT, Trenton

3) FOSTER, Ethan 4) SHEPHERD, Grahm

2 Loudonville (A) 10:04.93 4

1) CAWRSE, Austin 2) SANCHEZ, Franky

3) HAMMITT, Dylan 4) WENELL, Lettie

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ROBINSON, Kaelynn Ridgewood 18.84 6

2 WOLFORD, Addison Loudonville 19.32 4

3 MINARD, Sierra Strasburg-Franklin 22.78 3

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 COLVIN, Mason Ridgewood 18.02 6

2 FENN, Carter Ridgewood 18.73 4

3 HERSHBERGER, Josiah Loudonville 18.92 3

4 FISH, Clayton Newcomerstown 20.67 2

5 HUTCHISON, Caden Strasburg-Franklin 21.88 1

6 BUCHER, Bryce Strasburg-Franklin 22.18

#5 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CURFMAN, Karli Strasburg-Franklin 13.60   (NW) 2(1) 6

2 CUTLIP, Kenzie Loudonville 13.76   (NW) 2(2) 4

3 MONER, Marlie Newcomerstown 13.81   (NW) 2(3) 3

4 SCHULER, Mariah Newcomerstown 13.96   (NW) 2(4) 2

5 TEMPLEMAN, Anna Loudonville 14.12   (NW) 2(5) 1

6 DAVIS, Hailey Ridgewood 14.40   (NW) 2(6)

7 ASHTON, Savannah Strasburg-Franklin 14.44   (NW) 2(7)

8 DENSLOW, Maddy Loudonville 14.53   (NW) 1(1)

9 CUTLIP, Anyssa Ridgewood 15.50   (NW) 1(2)

10 WEBER, Lisa Newcomerstown 16.30   (NW) 1(3)
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DENSLOW, Maddy Loudonville 14.53

2 CUTLIP, Anyssa Ridgewood 15.50

3 WEBER, Lisa Newcomerstown 16.30

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CURFMAN, Karli Strasburg-Franklin 13.60

2 CUTLIP, Kenzie Loudonville 13.76

3 MONER, Marlie Newcomerstown 13.81

4 SCHULER, Mariah Newcomerstown 13.96

5 TEMPLEMAN, Anna Loudonville 14.12

6 DAVIS, Hailey Ridgewood 14.40

7 ASHTON, Savannah Strasburg-Franklin 14.44

#6 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MILLENDER, Bunk Newcomerstown 11.77   (NW) 2(1) 6

2 HUMPHREY, Matt Ridgewood 11.85   (NW) 2(2) 4

3 AUSTIN, Dylan Ridgewood 12.45   (NW) 2(3) 3

4 WEBER, Brandon Newcomerstown 12.48   (NW) 2(4) 2

5 CHEWNING, Kody Strasburg-Franklin 12.49   (NW) 2(5) 1

6 SINGER, Dom Newcomerstown 12.73   (NW) 2(6)

7 MOORE, Gage Strasburg-Franklin 12.86   (NW) 1(1)

8 MCCONNELL, Carter Newcomerstown 12.90   (NW) 2(7)

9 FRENTON, Tyler Newcomerstown 13.10   (NW) 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOORE, Gage Strasburg-Franklin 12.86

2 FRENTON, Tyler Newcomerstown 13.10

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MILLENDER, Bunk Newcomerstown 11.77

2 HUMPHREY, Matt Ridgewood 11.85

3 AUSTIN, Dylan Ridgewood 12.45

4 WEBER, Brandon Newcomerstown 12.48

5 CHEWNING, Kody Strasburg-Franklin 12.49

6 SINGER, Dom Newcomerstown 12.73

7 MCCONNELL, Carter Newcomerstown 12.90

#7 Seated 100
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CROY, Cody Ridgewood 25.42
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#8 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Newcomerstown (A) 1:55.99 6

1) MONER, Marlie 2) HAYES, Kenley

3) SCHULER, Mariah 4) WARMOUTH, Jamie

2 Loudonville (A) 1:59.83 4

1) DENSLOW, Maddy 2) STROUSE, Sydney

3) STROUSE, Aubrey 4) CUTLIP, Kenzie

3 Ridgewood (A) 2:00.82 2

1) DAVIS, Hailey 2) HESS, Jacey

3) BELT, Kaylee 4) JOYCE, Autumn

#9 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ridgewood (A) 1:37.68 6

1) ATOR, Preston 2) CARNES, Talon

3) AUSTIN, Dylan 4) HUMPHREY, Matt

2 Newcomerstown (A) 1:44.88 4

1) MCCONNELL, Carter 2) SANDERS, Jayson

3) FISH, Clayton 4) FITCH, Javen

3 Loudonville (A) 1:49.49 2

1) HERSHBERGER, Josiah 2) BRECHEISEN, Zeb

3) FINLEY, Logan 4) GUILLIAMS, J.J.

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCKENZIE, Kylie Strasburg-Franklin 5:31.54 6

2 SWINEY, Alaina Ridgewood 6:07.44 4

3 VRANEKOVIC, Kadee Loudonville 6:22.71 3

4 LANCE, Nora Loudonville 6:58.79 2

5 RAUH-HILL, Ava Ridgewood 7:20.27 1

6 GOPP, Lilly Strasburg-Franklin 7:35.29

7 HALSEY, Allison Newcomerstown 9:05.28

#11 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WRIGHT, Trenton Newcomerstown 5:17.96 6

2 PENCE, Tommy Ridgewood 5:18.26 4

3 SHEPHERD, Grahm Newcomerstown 5:22.46 3

4 FOSTER, Ethan Newcomerstown 5:28.25 2

5 WENELL, Lettie Loudonville 5:32.00 1

6 MILLER, Cohen Ridgewood 5:48.43

7 HAMMITT, Dylan Loudonville 6:00.08

8 MCCOUN, Troy Newcomerstown 6:17.75
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#12 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Strasburg-Franklin (A) 53.67 6

1) ASHTON, Savannah 2) THOMAS, Riley

3) FRY, Aubrey 4) CURFMAN, Karli

2 Newcomerstown (A) 54.28 4

1) MONER, Marlie 2) HAYES, Kenley

3) SCHULER, Mariah 4) WARMOUTH, Jamie

3 Loudonville (A) 57.04 2

1) DENSLOW, Maddy 2) STROUSE, Sydney

3) WOLFORD, Addison 4) STROUSE, Aubrey

4 Ridgewood (A) 57.96

1) DAVIS, Hailey 2) HESS, Jacey

3) ROBINSON, Kaelynn 4) BICE, Kenzie

#13 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Newcomerstown (A) 45.91 6

1) SINGER, Dom 2) SMITH, Tanner

3) WEBER, Brandon 4) MILLENDER, Bunk

2 Ridgewood (A) 47.24 4

1) ATOR, Preston 2) CARNES, Talon

3) AUSTIN, Dylan 4) HUMPHREY, Matt

3 Strasburg-Franklin (A) 48.40 2

1) CHEWNING, Kody 2) EDWARDS, Parker

3) HUTCHISON, Caden 4) MOORE, Gage

#14 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BICE, Kenzie Ridgewood 1:04.10 6

2 SHULTZ, Tess Loudonville 1:04.93 4

3 SECREST, Sofia Strasburg-Franklin 1:08.38 3

4 SCOTT, Katelyn Ridgewood 1:16.64 2

5 ENDSLOW, Natalie Loudonville 1:19.07 1

6 ENDSLOW, Hannah Loudonville 1:23.45

#15 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GARLAND, Bladon Newcomerstown 55.31 6

2 COLVIN, Mason Ridgewood 56.31 4

3 SANDERS, Jayson Newcomerstown 57.86 3

4 ZIMMER, Logan Ridgewood 58.93 2

5 FITCH, Javen Newcomerstown 1:00.50 1

6 FINLEY, Logan Loudonville 1:01.86
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#16 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ROBINSON, Kaelynn Ridgewood 55.65 6

2 WOLFORD, Addison Loudonville 57.93 4

3 MINARD, Sierra Strasburg-Franklin 1:01.02 3

#17 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CARNES, Talon Ridgewood 43.13 6

2 FENN, Carter Ridgewood 46.77 4

3 HERSHBERGER, Josiah Loudonville 49.08 3

4 HUTCHISON, Caden Strasburg-Franklin 50.31 2

5 BUCHER, Bryce Strasburg-Franklin 50.33 1

6 FISH, Clayton Newcomerstown 50.54

#18 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SWINEY, Alaina Ridgewood 2:47.21 6

2 FISH, Jessie Newcomerstown 2:53.70 4

3 VRANEKOVIC, Kadee Loudonville 3:00.11 3

4 STATEN, Kylar Loudonville 3:05.82 2

5 RAUH-HILL, Ava Ridgewood 3:20.19 1

6 GOPP, Lilly Strasburg-Franklin 3:25.19

7 HALSEY, Heather Newcomerstown 3:43.71

8 SMITH, Maggie Newcomerstown 4:00.08

#19 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PENCE, Tommy Ridgewood 2:13.83 6

2 WRIGHT, Trenton Newcomerstown 2:27.71 4

3 CAWRSE, Austin Loudonville 2:31.46 3

4 MCCOUN, Troy Newcomerstown 2:57.80 2

#22 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SHULTZ, Tess Loudonville 11:48.52 6

2 MCKENZIE, Kylie Strasburg-Franklin 12:04.28 4

3 RAUH-HILL, Ava Ridgewood 15:57.89 3

#23 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SHEPHERD, Grahm Newcomerstown 11:19.08 6

2 FOSTER, Ethan Newcomerstown 11:59.43 4

3 SANCHEZ, Franky Loudonville 13:00.79 3

#20 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CURFMAN, Karli Strasburg-Franklin 27.88   (NW) 2(1) 6

2 BICE, Kenzie Ridgewood 28.27   (NW) 2(2) 4
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#20 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 CUTLIP, Kenzie Loudonville 29.07   (NW) 2(3) 3

4 TEMPLEMAN, Anna Loudonville 29.87   (NW) 2(4) 2

5 STROUSE, Sydney Loudonville 30.64   (NW) 2(5) 1

6 BELT, Kaylee Ridgewood 30.67   (NW) 2(6)

7 ENDSLOW, Natalie Loudonville 32.86   (NW) 1(1)

8 WEBER, Lisa Newcomerstown 33.55   (NW) 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ENDSLOW, Natalie Loudonville 32.86

2 WEBER, Lisa Newcomerstown 33.55

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CURFMAN, Karli Strasburg-Franklin 27.88

2 BICE, Kenzie Ridgewood 28.27

3 CUTLIP, Kenzie Loudonville 29.07

4 TEMPLEMAN, Anna Loudonville 29.87

5 STROUSE, Sydney Loudonville 30.64

6 BELT, Kaylee Ridgewood 30.67

#21 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HUMPHREY, Matt Ridgewood 24.57   (NW) 2(1) 6

2 CHEWNING, Kody Strasburg-Franklin 24.84   (NW) 2(2) 4

3 WEBER, Brandon Newcomerstown 25.69   (NW) 2(3) 3

4 SINGER, Dom Newcomerstown 26.12   (NW) 2(4) 2

5 MCCONNELL, Carter Newcomerstown 27.04   (NW) 2(5) 1

6 GUILLIAMS, J.J. Loudonville 27.66   (NW) 2(6)

7 BRECHEISEN, Zeb Loudonville 29.11   (NW) 1(1)

8 BUCHER, Bryce Strasburg-Franklin 30.47   (NW) 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BRECHEISEN, Zeb Loudonville 29.11

2 BUCHER, Bryce Strasburg-Franklin 30.47

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HUMPHREY, Matt Ridgewood 24.57

2 CHEWNING, Kody Strasburg-Franklin 24.84

3 WEBER, Brandon Newcomerstown 25.69

4 SINGER, Dom Newcomerstown 26.12

5 MCCONNELL, Carter Newcomerstown 27.04

6 GUILLIAMS, J.J. Loudonville 27.66

#24 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
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#24 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Newcomerstown (A) 4:34.78 6

1) MONER, Marlie 2) HAYES, Kenley

3) SCHULER, Mariah 4) WARMOUTH, Jamie

2 Ridgewood (A) 4:36.97 4

1) SWINEY, Alaina 2) BICE, Kenzie

3) DAVIS, Hailey 4) ROBINSON, Kaelynn

3 Loudonville (A) 4:51.59 2

1) STROUSE, Sydney 2) DENSLOW, Maddy

3) ENDSLOW, Natalie 4) EIKLEBERRY, Abby

4 Strasburg-Franklin (A) 4:52.12

1) THOMAS, Riley 2) FRY, Aubrey

3) ASHTON, Savannah 4) CURFMAN, Karli

#25 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ridgewood (A) 3:43.08 6

1) COLVIN, Mason 2) ATOR, Preston

3) CARNES, Talon 4) PENCE, Tommy

2 Newcomerstown (A) 3:46.50 4

1) SANDERS, Jayson 2) SMITH, Tanner

3) FRENTON, Tyler 4) MILLENDER, Bunk

3 Loudonville (A) 4:22.67 2

1) HAMMITT, Dylan 2) FINLEY, Logan

3) WENELL, Lettie 4) GUILLIAMS, J.J.

#26 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" Pts
1 STROUSE, Aubrey Loudonville 4' 8" O O O O O XXX 6

2 THOMAS, Riley Strasburg-Franklin 4' 4" XO O O XXX 4

3 WOLFORD, Addison Loudonville 4' 4" XO XO O XXX 3

4 HESS, Jacey Ridgewood 4' 4" O O XXO XXX 2

ENDSLOW, Hannah Loudonville NH

#27 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" Pts
1 GARLAND, Bladon Newcomerstown 5' 10" PPP PPP O O O O XXX 6

2 EDWARDS, Parker Strasburg-Franklin 5' 10" PPP PPP O O XO O XXX 4

3 CARR, Braden Loudonville 5' 6" PPP O XXO O XXX 3

4 ZIMMER, Logan Ridgewood 5' 6" O O XO XO XXX 2

5 FISH, Clayton Newcomerstown 5' 0" XO XXX 1

SHEPHERD, Grahm Newcomerstown NH XXX
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#28 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 5' 0" 5' 6" 6' 0" 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" Pts
1 NORMAN, Ayla Newcomerstown 9' 0" P P P P P O XO O XO XXX 6

2 JOYCE, Autumn Ridgewood 9' 0" P P O O XO O XO XXO XO XXX 4

3 BICE, Kenzie Ridgewood 7' 6" P P O O O XO XXX 3

4 TEMPLEMAN, Anna Loudonville 6' 0" O O O XXX 2

5 EIKLEBERRY, Abby Loudonville 5' 0" O XXX 1

#29 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 11' 0" 12' 0" 13' 0" 13' 7" 14' 0" Pts
1 CARR, Braden Loudonville 13' 7" P P P O O XO O XXX 6

2 HAMMITT, Dylan Loudonville 8' 0" O O XXX 4

#30 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CUTLIP, Kenzie Loudonville 16' 71 /2   (NW) 16' 51 /2 FOUL 16' 71 /2 FOUL 6

2 SCOTT, Katelyn Ridgewood 15' 61 /2   (NW) 15' 61 /2 FOUL 13' 31 /2 13' 21 /2 4

3 THOMAS, Riley Strasburg-Franklin 14' 31 /2   (NW) 12' 01 /2 11' 5" 13' 81 /2 14' 31 /2 3

4 NORMAN, Ayla Newcomerstown 13' 3"   (NW) 12' 41 /4 12' 71 /2 13' 3" 11' 1" 2

5 CUTLIP, Anyssa Ridgewood 12' 5"   (NW) 12' 5" FOUL 10' 71 /4 10' 81 /2 1

6 WEBER, Lisa Newcomerstown 11' 8"   (NW) 10' 9" FOUL 11' 8" FOUL

7 STATEN, Kylar Loudonville 11' 2"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 11' 2" FOUL

#31 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 GARLAND, Bladon Newcomerstown 20' 5"   (NW) PASS 20' 5" FOUL 19' 101 /2 6

2 EDWARDS, Parker Strasburg-Franklin 19' 8"   (NW) 18' 6" 18' 01 /2 19' 4" 19' 8" 4

3 MILLENDER, Bunk Newcomerstown 18' 21 /2   (NW) 18' 21 /2 FOUL 17' 2" FOUL 3

4 SINGER, Dom Newcomerstown 17' 2"   (NW) 17' 2" FOUL 17' 1" FOUL 2

5 FRENTON, Tyler Newcomerstown 16' 91 /4   (NW) 16' 11 /2 FOUL 16' 91 /4 FOUL 1

6 GUILLIAMS, J.J. Loudonville 16' 21 /2   (NW) 15' 0" 15' 6" 16' 21 /2 15' 101 /2

7 HERSHBERGER, Josiah Loudonville 15' 53 /4   (NW) 15' 53 /4 FOUL 15' 4" FOUL

8 BUCHER, Bryce Strasburg-Franklin 15' 51 /2   (NW) 15' 51 /2 15' 2" 14' 10" 15' 31 /2

9 FINLEY, Logan Loudonville 15' 0"   (NW) 15' 0" FOUL FOUL FOUL

AUSTIN, Dylan Ridgewood NM

ATOR, Preston Ridgewood NM

HUTCHISON, Caden Strasburg-Franklin NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#32 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DOTSON, Jessica Ridgewood 35' 4" 32' 11 /2 35' 4" 33' 11" FOUL 6

2 SPIDELL, Olivia Strasburg-Franklin 29' 9" 27' 9" 29' 9" 27' 1" 27' 0" 4

3 HILL, Lizzy Strasburg-Franklin 29' 8" 29' 8" 27' 2" 26' 11" 26' 11" 3

4 COLLINS, Maggie Newcomerstown 28' 31 /2 25' 6" 28' 31 /2 24' 61 /2 27' 8" 2

5 GANSON, Chloe Loudonville 28' 0" 23' 11" 28' 0" 25' 11 /2 26' 5" 1

6 CAWRSE, Allison Loudonville 27' 10" 27' 10" 26' 0" 25' 101 /2 26' 11"

7 EIKLEBERRY, Abby Loudonville 24' 3" 21' 6" 21' 10" 23' 6" 24' 3"
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#32 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
8 SELLS, Karie Ridgewood 22' 8" 22' 8" 22' 2" 22' 8" 22' 8"

9 HALSEY, Heather Newcomerstown 22' 2" 19' 4" 22' 1" 20' 5" 22' 2"

10 MINARD, Sierra Strasburg-Franklin 22' 0" 20' 5" 22' 0" 21' 2" 21' 5"

11 OSBORNE, Maddie Loudonville 19' 6" 19' 6" 18' 11" 19' 1" 17' 10"

12 POWELL, Savannah Strasburg-Franklin 19' 1" 18' 4" 17' 1" 17' 7" 19' 1"

13 MULLET, Ava Strasburg-Franklin 17' 9" 16' 10" 17' 8" 15' 3" 17' 9"

14 MEEK, Rakelle Newcomerstown 16' 4" 15' 7" 16' 3" 16' 4" 13' 10"

#33 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 SESSER, Logan Ridgewood 41' 101 /2 34' 0" FOUL 41' 101 /2 FOUL 1(1) 6

2 MOORE, Gage Strasburg-Franklin 39' 61 /2 FOUL 33' 61 /2 37' 0" 39' 61 /2 2(1) 4

3 METZ, Max Strasburg-Franklin 38' 2" 35' 6" 38' 2" FOUL FOUL 2(2) 3

4 PAUGH, Jonas Ridgewood 38' 0" 36' 61 /2 36' 41 /2 FOUL 38' 0" 1(2) 2

5 EBERSBACH, Spencer Newcomerstown 37' 01 /2 37' 01 /2 FOUL 35' 0" 35' 9" 2(3) 1

6 WEBER, Brandon Newcomerstown 34' 10" FOUL 34' 10" FOUL 34' 10" 2(4)

7 NETTLES, Kaleb Ridgewood 34' 9" 33' 2" 33' 0" 29' 81 /2 34' 9" 1(3)

8 BRECHEISEN, Zeb Loudonville 33' 11" 33' 3" FOUL 33' 11" 32' 31 /2 2(5)

9 KNOBLE, David Loudonville 33' 9" 31' 11" 33' 0" 33' 9" 31' 0" 2(6)

10 METS, Logan Newcomerstown 33' 0" 32' 101 /2 30' 11 /2 33' 0" 32' 31 /2 2(7)

11 CAWRSE, Austin Loudonville 31' 1" 31' 1" 30' 0" 28' 6" 28' 6" 2(8)

12 GIBBS, Bruce Newcomerstown 29' 5" 28' 91 /2 29' 5" 27' 11" 28' 4" 1(4)

13 MILLER, Jason Newcomerstown 29' 2" 27' 5" 27' 9" 29' 2" 28' 6" 1(5)

14 POOLE, Coalton Loudonville 28' 9" 28' 9" 26' 8" 26' 1" 26' 91 /2 2(9)

15 DAWSON, Trevor Loudonville 28' 31 /2 28' 3" 27' 5" 27' 5" 28' 31 /2 2(10)

16 METZ, Micah Strasburg-Franklin 28' 0" 28' 0" 27' 51 /2 26' 9" 26' 5" 2(11)

17 SWIGERT, Ethan Newcomerstown 27' 10" 27' 10" 26' 8" 26' 9" 27' 5" 1(6)

18 EMIG, Randy Newcomerstown 27' 9" 27' 9" 25' 1" 25' 11" FOUL 1(7)

19 NORMAN, Caden Newcomerstown 26' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 26' 2" 26' 91 /2 1(8)

20 FROMAN, Bryson Strasburg-Franklin 26' 5" 25' 5" 25' 0" 26' 5" 25' 9" 2(12)

21 SMITH, Jaxon Newcomerstown 25' 1" 24' 4" 23' 4" 24' 1" 25' 1" 1(9)

22 BUCKHOR, Grant Newcomerstown 23' 7" 23' 7" 22' 11" 22' 1" 22' 5" 1(10)

23 FERNANDEZ, Hayden Strasburg-Franklin 22' 7" 21' 6" 21' 11" 21' 5" 22' 7" 1(11)

24 FRONSMAN, Carter Newcomerstown 21' 11" 21' 2" 20' 9" 21' 11" 20' 91 /2 1(12)

25 MENEFEE, David Newcomerstown 16' 101 /2 15' 6" 16' 6" 16' 5" 16' 101 /2 1(13)

MCGINNIS, Gage Newcomerstown NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 SESSER, Logan Ridgewood 41' 101 /2 34' 0" FOUL 41' 101 /2 FOUL

2 PAUGH, Jonas Ridgewood 38' 0" 36' 61 /2 36' 41 /2 FOUL 38' 0"

3 NETTLES, Kaleb Ridgewood 34' 9" 33' 2" 33' 0" 29' 81 /2 34' 9"

4 GIBBS, Bruce Newcomerstown 29' 5" 28' 91 /2 29' 5" 27' 11" 28' 4"

5 MILLER, Jason Newcomerstown 29' 2" 27' 5" 27' 9" 29' 2" 28' 6"

6 SWIGERT, Ethan Newcomerstown 27' 10" 27' 10" 26' 8" 26' 9" 27' 5"
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#33 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

7 EMIG, Randy Newcomerstown 27' 9" 27' 9" 25' 1" 25' 11" FOUL

8 NORMAN, Caden Newcomerstown 26' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 26' 2" 26' 91 /2

9 SMITH, Jaxon Newcomerstown 25' 1" 24' 4" 23' 4" 24' 1" 25' 1"

10 BUCKHOR, Grant Newcomerstown 23' 7" 23' 7" 22' 11" 22' 1" 22' 5"

11 FERNANDEZ, Hayden Strasburg-Franklin 22' 7" 21' 6" 21' 11" 21' 5" 22' 7"

12 FRONSMAN, Carter Newcomerstown 21' 11" 21' 2" 20' 9" 21' 11" 20' 91 /2

13 MENEFEE, David Newcomerstown 16' 101 /2 15' 6" 16' 6" 16' 5" 16' 101 /2

MCGINNIS, Gage Newcomerstown NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MOORE, Gage Strasburg-Franklin 39' 61 /2 FOUL 33' 61 /2 37' 0" 39' 61 /2

2 METZ, Max Strasburg-Franklin 38' 2" 35' 6" 38' 2" FOUL FOUL

3 EBERSBACH, Spencer Newcomerstown 37' 01 /2 37' 01 /2 FOUL 35' 0" 35' 9"

4 WEBER, Brandon Newcomerstown 34' 10" FOUL 34' 10" FOUL 34' 10"

5 BRECHEISEN, Zeb Loudonville 33' 11" 33' 3" FOUL 33' 11" 32' 31 /2

6 KNOBLE, David Loudonville 33' 9" 31' 11" 33' 0" 33' 9" 31' 0"

7 METS, Logan Newcomerstown 33' 0" 32' 101 /2 30' 11 /2 33' 0" 32' 31 /2

8 CAWRSE, Austin Loudonville 31' 1" 31' 1" 30' 0" 28' 6" 28' 6"

9 POOLE, Coalton Loudonville 28' 9" 28' 9" 26' 8" 26' 1" 26' 91 /2

10 DAWSON, Trevor Loudonville 28' 31 /2 28' 3" 27' 5" 27' 5" 28' 31 /2

11 METZ, Micah Strasburg-Franklin 28' 0" 28' 0" 27' 51 /2 26' 9" 26' 5"

12 FROMAN, Bryson Strasburg-Franklin 26' 5" 25' 5" 25' 0" 26' 5" 25' 9"

#34 Seated Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CROY, Cody Ridgewood 15.70m 51' 61 /4 15.70 15.60 15.65 15.35

#35 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DOTSON, Jessica Ridgewood 116' 3" 116' 3" FOUL FOUL FOUL 6

2 SPIDELL, Olivia Strasburg-Franklin 96' 4" 89' 0" 93' 9" 86' 9" 96' 4" 4

3 WOLFE, Kaylee Loudonville 92' 7" FOUL 92' 7" FOUL 92' 1" 3

4 COLLINS, Maggie Newcomerstown 90' 11" FOUL FOUL 90' 11" FOUL 2

5 HILL, Lizzy Strasburg-Franklin 89' 11" 89' 11" 70' 3" 63' 1" 73' 8" 1

6 HAYES, Kenley Newcomerstown 88' 6" 87' 2" FOUL 88' 6" FOUL

7 GANSON, Chloe Loudonville 84' 8" FOUL 79' 4" 82' 3" 84' 8"

8 CAWRSE, Allison Loudonville 77' 4" 71' 3" 77' 4" 72' 10" 69' 0"

9 SELLS, Karie Ridgewood 76' 10" FOUL FOUL 76' 10" FOUL

10 HALSEY, Heather Newcomerstown 50' 11" 44' 4" 50' 11" FOUL 50' 0"

11 OSBORNE, Maddie Loudonville 48' 8" 48' 0" 43' 11" 48' 8" 44' 0"

12 MULLET, Ava Strasburg-Franklin 48' 5" 47' 7" 39' 0" 48' 5" 46' 2"

13 MEEK, Rakelle Newcomerstown 42' 3" 42' 3" FOUL 40' 10" 36' 3"

14 POWELL, Savannah Strasburg-Franklin 32' 11" FOUL 32' 11" 32' 6" 32' 0"

#36 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 SESSER, Logan Ridgewood 134' 0" 111' 2" 116' 0" 134' 0" FOUL 1(1) 6

2 ROBERTSON, Dalton Ridgewood 105' 8" FOUL FOUL 87' 3" 105' 8" 1(2) 4
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#36 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
3 MOORE, Gage Strasburg-Franklin 103' 10" 86' 11" 103' 10" 96' 4" 102' 0" 2(1) 3

4 SWIGERT, Ethan Newcomerstown 100' 3" 90' 8" 100' 3" 76' 9" FOUL 1(3) 2

5 EBERSBACH, Spencer Newcomerstown 100' 3" FOUL 87' 10" FOUL 100' 3" 2(2) 1

6 CAWRSE, Austin Loudonville 98' 2" 92' 1" FOUL 98' 2" 93' 11" 2(3)

7 METZ, Max Strasburg-Franklin 96' 10" FOUL 95' 4" 96' 10" 93' 11" 2(4)

8 PAUGH, Jonas Ridgewood 93' 2" 73' 9" FOUL 91' 8" 93' 2" 1(4)

9 METS, Logan Newcomerstown 89' 2" FOUL 80' 2" 89' 2" FOUL 2(5)

10 BUCKHOR, Grant Newcomerstown 85' 5" 78' 9" 85' 5" 72' 3" FOUL 1(5)

11 KNOBLE, David Loudonville 84' 1" 74' 10" 73' 1" 84' 1" FOUL 2(6)

12 NORMAN, Caden Newcomerstown 83' 7" 75' 10" 70' 11" 83' 7" FOUL 2(7)

13 METZ, Micah Strasburg-Franklin 82' 6" 79' 10" 78' 8" 80' 7" 82' 6" 2(8)

14 POOLE, Coalton Loudonville 77' 11" FOUL 61' 10" 77' 11" 73' 8" 2(9)

15 BRECHEISEN, Zeb Loudonville 70' 8" 70' 8" FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(10)

16 GIBBS, Bruce Newcomerstown 68' 6" 66' 5" 64' 8" 62' 4" 68' 6" 1(6)

17 FROMAN, Bryson Strasburg-Franklin 68' 6" 54' 8" 68' 6" 66' 3" 61' 4" 2(11)

18 MILLER, Jason Newcomerstown 68' 5" 68' 5" 56' 9" FOUL FOUL 1(7)

19 SMITH, Jaxon Newcomerstown 62' 11" 62' 11" 61' 11" FOUL 62' 3" 1(8)

20 DAWSON, Trevor Loudonville 62' 10" FOUL 56' 6" 60' 10" 62' 10" 2(12)

21 FRONSMAN, Carter Newcomerstown 59' 0" 50' 1" 55' 6" 59' 0" FOUL 1(9)

22 FERNANDEZ, Hayden Strasburg-Franklin 58' 4" 57' 9" 48' 8" 54' 7" 58' 4" 1(10)

23 EMIG, Randy Newcomerstown 57' 0" 54' 5" 51' 9" 57' 0" 54' 7" 1(11)

24 MENEFEE, David Newcomerstown 43' 8" FOUL 41' 10" 43' 8" 43' 1" 1(12)

MCGINNIS, Gage Newcomerstown NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 SESSER, Logan Ridgewood 134' 0" 111' 2" 116' 0" 134' 0" FOUL

2 ROBERTSON, Dalton Ridgewood 105' 8" FOUL FOUL 87' 3" 105' 8"

3 SWIGERT, Ethan Newcomerstown 100' 3" 90' 8" 100' 3" 76' 9" FOUL

4 PAUGH, Jonas Ridgewood 93' 2" 73' 9" FOUL 91' 8" 93' 2"

5 BUCKHOR, Grant Newcomerstown 85' 5" 78' 9" 85' 5" 72' 3" FOUL

6 GIBBS, Bruce Newcomerstown 68' 6" 66' 5" 64' 8" 62' 4" 68' 6"

7 MILLER, Jason Newcomerstown 68' 5" 68' 5" 56' 9" FOUL FOUL

8 SMITH, Jaxon Newcomerstown 62' 11" 62' 11" 61' 11" FOUL 62' 3"

9 FRONSMAN, Carter Newcomerstown 59' 0" 50' 1" 55' 6" 59' 0" FOUL

10 FERNANDEZ, Hayden Strasburg-Franklin 58' 4" 57' 9" 48' 8" 54' 7" 58' 4"

11 EMIG, Randy Newcomerstown 57' 0" 54' 5" 51' 9" 57' 0" 54' 7"

12 MENEFEE, David Newcomerstown 43' 8" FOUL 41' 10" 43' 8" 43' 1"

MCGINNIS, Gage Newcomerstown NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MOORE, Gage Strasburg-Franklin 103' 10" 86' 11" 103' 10" 96' 4" 102' 0"

2 EBERSBACH, Spencer Newcomerstown 100' 3" FOUL 87' 10" FOUL 100' 3"

3 CAWRSE, Austin Loudonville 98' 2" 92' 1" FOUL 98' 2" 93' 11"

4 METZ, Max Strasburg-Franklin 96' 10" FOUL 95' 4" 96' 10" 93' 11"

5 METS, Logan Newcomerstown 89' 2" FOUL 80' 2" 89' 2" FOUL
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#36 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 KNOBLE, David Loudonville 84' 1" 74' 10" 73' 1" 84' 1" FOUL

7 NORMAN, Caden Newcomerstown 83' 7" 75' 10" 70' 11" 83' 7" FOUL

8 METZ, Micah Strasburg-Franklin 82' 6" 79' 10" 78' 8" 80' 7" 82' 6"

9 POOLE, Coalton Loudonville 77' 11" FOUL 61' 10" 77' 11" 73' 8"

10 BRECHEISEN, Zeb Loudonville 70' 8" 70' 8" FOUL FOUL FOUL

11 FROMAN, Bryson Strasburg-Franklin 68' 6" 54' 8" 68' 6" 66' 3" 61' 4"

12 DAWSON, Trevor Loudonville 62' 10" FOUL 56' 6" 60' 10" 62' 10"
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